Particulars Details 

Name of the target entity, details in brief 
such as size, turnover etc.; 

Altstar Capital Management Private Limited (‘ACMPL”), a 
company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, 

The paid up share capital of ACMPL is INR 53,52,230 
(Indian Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty) divided into 5,00,000 (Five Lakhs) Equity 
Shates and 35,223 (Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty Three) CCPS. 

Financial Details of ACMPL for FY 2024-25 

[Particulars IFY 2024-25 (INR.) 

[Turnover 1,599,290 

PAT (7,184,200) 

Net worth 26,640,972 

Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) and 
whether  the promoter/ promoter